

Monthly Payment System:

* Begins 10/1/21.

* Last Payment for year-round groups is 7/1/22 (Most groups listed below).

* Last Payment for school year groups is 6/1/22 (this only applies to Super Squad).

* We are doing Monthly payments this year in case the NJ Governor shuts indoor pools down again.

<u>Group Name:</u>	<u>Pre-Registration:</u>	<u>Monthly Payment During Restrictions:</u> * Due to current uncertainty of Covid variants, we will keep in place restrictions to put ½ the normal # of swimmers in the pool which doubles our pool rental expenses.	<u>Monthly Payment After Restrictions:</u> * Monthly fee will be reduced when NJ Covid numbers are considered to be dropping at a safe and consistent level.
NATIONAL / SECTIONAL	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$550	\$410
SENIOR PERFORMANCE	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$500	\$375
SENIOR ELITE	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$400	\$300
SENIOR PREP	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$440	\$340
AGE GROUP	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$340	\$275
AGE GROUP II	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$300	\$225
SUPER SQUAD	\$200 * This Fee will serve as September Dues.	\$260	\$190

1. **PAYMENT SCHEDULE:** Below is an explanation of this year's monthly payment system. New Members will pay a \$200 deposit payable by check at their very first practice or by registering online with their credit card; returning members will pay a \$200 Pre-Registration online or via check. The \$200 Pre-Registration will serve as September dues for all groups. Parents can then pay the balance of team dues in one of two ways:
 - a. Opt for the Payment Plan which consists of 10 monthly payments via credit card for year-round groups or 9 monthly payments via credit card for school year groups. This payment plan will be done online thru the team website / billing system. If you choose the payment plan, you can no longer pay by check. Your credit card will automatically be charged thru the automatic website billing system on the following dates: 10/1/21; 11/1/21; 12/1/21; 1/1/22; 2/1/22; 3/1/22; 4/1/22; 5/1/22; 6/1/22; 7/1/22 (No 7/1/22 payment for Super Squad unless swimming summer. All other groups will be billed).
 - b. We prefer families to use the credit card online system BUT if you must pay by check, you will have to pre-pay 3 months in advance at a time by check with the first payment due 10/1/20. The next payment 1/1/21, etc. If fees are reduced in the intervening time, your account will be credited or refunded. There is no discount available this year for paying by check. We plan on putting the discount option back in for the 2021-2022 season.
2. Please note that after October 1 of each year, if your swimmers are swimming at SCAR-WAVE, you are responsible for the entire amount of all fees since you are taking a roster spot that could be given to someone else. This includes: Membership fees, USA Swimming Registration fees, any Meets or Activities already signed up for, and the cost of any Volunteer Hours you have not worked. Injury, illness or changing your mind does not mitigate your obligation to pay ALL fees. Our experience is that most families earn all their volunteer hours. We will work with you and help you to find ways to meet your commitments. Please communicate with a board member or the Head Coach if you need assistance. If your child is promoted to a higher-level group in the middle of the year, you will be billed for the additional fees, pro-rated by the month.

- 3.** In addition to team fees, all swimmers must be registered with United States Swimming / NJ Swimming (\$85 annually) and are responsible for meet fees. For meet fees, we set up a meet escrow account for each family. Additional details are available in the team handbook.